1) Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the Plumas County 
Probation Department and the Plumas Crisis Intervention and Resource Center to collaborate in 
the development of the Youth Re-Entry Program via the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant; 
effective July 1, 2022; not to exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00); approved as to 
form by County Counsel; discussion and possible action. 

Motion: Approve and authorize the Chair to ratify and sign an Agreement between the Plumas 
County Probation Department and the Plumas Crisis Intervention and Resource Center to 
collaborate in the development of the Youth Re-Entry Program via the Youth Programs and 
Facilities Grant; effective July 1, 2022; not to exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00). 
Action: Approve, Moved by Supervisor - District 5 Engel, Seconded by Supervisor - District 4 
Hagwood. 
Vote: Motion Passed by unanimous roll call vote (summary: Yes = 5). 
Yes: Supervisor - District 1 Ceresola, Supervisor - District 2 Goss, Supervisor - District 3 McGowan,